

P.O. Box 629 445 East SR29 Orangeville, UT 84537 (435) 748-2223 Fax (435) 748-5001 www.emerytelcom.com

June 16, 2014

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: Confidential and Proprietary

Emery Telephone dba Emery Telcom
2014 CAF/ICC Data Collection Filed with the FCC and USAC

Utah Public Service Commission Docket 14-999-07

To the Commission:

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §54.304(d)(1) of the Federal Communications Commission's rules, enclosed please find the 2014 CAF/ICC Data Collection showing projected eligibility for CAF ICC funding for July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for Emery Telephone dba Emery Telcom, Study Area Code 502278. This projection includes any true-ups associated with earlier filing periods. This projection has also been filed with the Federal Communications Commission and the Universal Service Administrative Company, as the administrator of the Federal Universal Service Fund. This Data Collection is proprietary and confidential and subject to PSC R746-100-16.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at your convenience at dwoolsey@emerytelcom.com or by telephone at (435) 636-0090.

Sincerely,

Darren L Woolsey Chief Financial Officer

Enclosures